

GATE BURTON ENERGY PARK: PLANNING ACT 2008 SECTION 47: Duty to Consult Local Community - Notice of publication of the Statement of Community Consultation (SoCC)

Gate Burton <info@gateburtonenergypark.co.uk> To: clerktorkseypc@gmail.com Wed, Jun 8, 2022 at 10:42 AM

Dear Roger Pilgrim

GATE BURTON ENERGY PARK

PLANNING ACT 2008 SECTION 47: Duty to Consult Local Community

Notice of publication of the Statement of Community Consultation (SoCC)

I am writing to you as Clerk for Torksey Parish Council to notify you that the Statement of Community Consultation (SoCC) for Gate Burton Energy Park (the Project) has been published today – Wednesday 08 June 2022.

The final SoCC sets out how we intend to carry out statutory consultation on our proposals for the Project. It provides details of how and when we will consult the local community and the channels available to respond to our consultation.

Statutory consultation will take place from 22 June to 05 August 2022.

I have attached a copy of the final SoCC and the Section 47 Notice to this email for your reference. Digital versions of these documents are also available to view and download from the project website HERE, and printed copies have been made available for inspection at the five document inspection locations as follows:

- Saxilby Library, St Andrews Centre, William Street, Saxilby, Lincolnshire LN1 2LP
- Gainsborough Library, Cobden Street, Gainsborough, Lincolnshire DN21 2NG
- Lincoln Central Library, Free School Lane, Lincolnshire, LN2 1EZ
- West Lindsey District Council, Guildhall, Marshall's Yard, Gainsborough DN21 2NA
- Retford Library, Churchgate, Retford, Nottinghamshire DN22 6PE

If you have any questions or wish to discuss content of the information you can contact us by calling **0800 860 6259** or sending an email to info@gateburtonenergypark.co.uk

In the meantime I can confirm that in the days immediately prior to the consultation launching, we will be writing to provide further information about how it is being delivered, details of the materials being made available and how people can take part.

Yours sincerely

Beth Motley

Gate Burton Energy Park – Community relations Lead

On behalf of James Hartley-Bond for the Gate Burton Energy Park

Email: info@gateburtonenergypark.co.uk

Enc. copies of:

- SoCC,
- Section 47 Notice

2 attachments

- Gate_Burton_Energy_Park_Section_47_Notice_June_2022.pdf
- Gate_Burton_Energy_Park_Statement_of_Community_Consultation_June_2022.pdf 745K